VILLAGE OF CHAUNCEY
STATE OF OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-1

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2021 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR
EMPLOYEES/PAID

The following is the Official schedule of holidays for 2021:

New Year’'sDay .....cooivuiiiiiiii e Friday, January 1
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day ..............ooooiiiiiiiiii, Monday, January 18
Memorial Day ..........oooiiiiiii Monday, May 31
IndepenOeEB DAY .. .. ooy by e s o s o e nh s B4 o ims mis Monday, July 5
LaborDay ......cooeininiiiiiiiiii e Monday, September 6
OIS IDBY v nirsin s 560 0003 s o e o e o o s e ' Monday, October 11
VOBIANE LI v o oo 5 mriegsmnare o s e s s s s s s Thursday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day ...........c.ooiuiiiiiiii e Thursday, November 25
*President’s Day ..o Friday, November 26
KRB NI v m i s s v vssssmsrdp g b 50 o s 1 3 Friday, December 24

Employee’s Birthdays — May be floated up to 12 months

*Floated from President’s Day, February 15

It is adopted as paid holidays for the Village employees this [2 _ of January, 2021

ATTEST: ATTEST:
Connaught/ Cullen Chelsie McKee
Council President Fiscal Officer
AP VED AS TO FORM: ACKNOWLEDGED:
‘Robert J. Shostak Aniy Renpet
Solicitor Mayor
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Resolution No. 2021-1



CERTIFICATION OF FISCALOFFICER AS TO

POSTING OF RESOLUTION

The foregoing is a true copy of the original Resolution No. 2021-1.

Publication of this Resolution was made by posting a copy of the same in the
following five locations within the Village, beginning on / and

concludingon ¥

Location

Village Hall
Chauncey Gas Station
Cee Dee

Post Office

Library

Date: [//'/'4 / 2&37}

Village of Chauncey
Resolution No. 2021-1

(at least 15 days later):

Date Posted:

1 /14 /20'7 )

///4 ,/,7,024
lig/202)
/19 /202

ATTEST:

Chelsie McKee
Fiscal Officer
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